PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2297

Page 4, line 18, replace ", or" with an underscored semicolon

Page 4, line 19, after "2010" insert "; by October 1, 2011, for taxable periods after December 31, 2011; or by October 1, 2012, for taxable periods after December 31, 2012"

Page 6, line 10, remove "Distribution taxes under this section do not apply to the sale of"

Page 6, remove line 11

Page 6, line 20, after "dollars" insert "and fifty cents"

Page 6, line 30, after "by" insert "the state board of equalization under"

- Page 7, line 23, after the underscored comma insert "each wind farm, wind generator, and generator of electricity from sources other than coal subject to the coal conversion tax and"
- Page 7, line 25, after "<u>commissioner</u>" insert "<u>on a form prescribed by the commissioner any and</u> <u>all information required by the commissioner. The form must include a notice of a</u> <u>company's right to appeal its assessment to the state board of equalization before or at</u> <u>the August meeting of the state board of equalization. Required information includes</u>"

Page 7, line 26, remove "Information about the company, including:"

Page 8, line 12, after "capacity" insert ", and all components of the collector system, if any"

Page 12, line 24, replace "most recent respective property tax levies" with "respective most recent property tax mill rates that apply to the land on which the wind farm and associated collector system, wind generator, or other generation unit is located"

Page 12, line 25, remove "in dollars on property within the county"

Page 13, line 13, remove the overstrike over "The taxes imposed by this"

- Page 13, line 14, remove the overstrike over "chapter are also in lieu of those taxes imposed by", after 57-33.1" insert "chapter 57-33.2", and remove the overstrike over "on"
- Page 13, line 15, remove the overstrike over "electrical generating plants that qualify as coal conversion facilities as defined in this chapter"

Page 13, line 16, remove the overstrike over the overstruck period

Renumber accordingly